HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 282 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, delete "certification; to provide for enforcement;" and insert "information
- 3 available to the commissioner of insurance;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 12, after "accounting for" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
- 6 13 and 14 and insert "an issuer's estimate of at least fifty percent of future rebate
- 7 payments for that enrollee's actual point of sale prescription drug claim."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, at the end of line 10, insert ""Health insurance issuer" shall not include the
- 10 Office of Group Benefits."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 15, after "issuer" insert "as a result of point of sale prescription drug
- 13 claim processing"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 18, after "issuer" insert "as a result of point of sale prescription drug
- 16 <u>claims processing</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 2, line 21, change "**2019**" to "**2020**"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 26, after "provided in" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 27
- 21 and 28 and insert "the coverage agreement, formulary, or preferred drug guide issued
- 22 by the health plan."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 24 On page 3, line 1, change "2019" to "2020"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 1, after "annually" change "certify" to "make available"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 2, after "insurance" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 and
- 4 and insert "information regarding the value of rebates expressed as a percentage that
- 30 the health insurance issuer made available to enrollees at the point of sale."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 18